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CHRISTOPHER J. DURKIN, ESSEX COUNTY CLERK

10

11

12

13

15

15

17

18

19

20

22

24

25

26

28

27

NOV. 2014 — OUTREACH SCHEDULE.

West Orange Park & Ride

Verona Town Hall
ELECTION DAY
Nutley Parks & Rec
Cedar Grove Library
Livingston Library
Maplewood Town Hall
VETERAN’S DAY
Caldwell Comm. Ctr.
Orange Library
Little City Hall
Fairfield Town Hall
Livingston Town Hall
Glen Ridge Town Hall
Nutley Parks & Rec
Irvington Town Hall
West Caldwell Library
Millburn Library

Montclair Library

“Bloomfield Library

THANKSGIVING

OFFICE CLOSED

560 Northfield Ave.

600 Bloomfield Ave.

44 Park Ave.
525 Pompton Ave.
10 Robert Harp Dr.

574 Valley Street

1 Provost Square
348 Main Street
113 Monroe Strest

30 Fairfield Road

357 So. Livingston Ave.

825 Bloomfield Ave.
44 Park Ave.

Civic Square

30 Clinton Road

200 Glen Ave.

50 So. Fullerton Ave,

90 Broad Street

Passports, Notary Oaths

W. Orange

Verona

Nutley
C. Grove
Livingston

Maplewood

Caldwell
Orange
Newark

Fairfield

. Livingston

Glen Ridge
Nutley

Irvington

W.Caldwell

Millburn

" Monteclair

Bloomfield

9:00am to 12:30pm

2:00pm to 7:30pm

2:00pm to 7:30pm
5:00pm to 7:00pm

10:00am to 12:30pm

- 10:30am to 4:00pm

2:00pm to 7:30pm
9:00am to 2:30pm
9:00am to 12:30pm
9:00am to 11:30am
2:00pm to 7:30pm
2:00pm to 7:30pm
2:00pm to 7:30pm
10:00am to-3:30pm |
9:00am to 11:30am
2:00pm to 7:30pm
1:30pm to 7:00pm

9:00am to 2:30pm

PHOTOS NOW TAKEN ON SITE FOR $10.00 (AGES 3 AND UP)
NO SENIOR OR COUNTY ID CARDS ISSUED ON SITE!!111111




o

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE:
WWW.ESSEX CLERK.COM -

ALL APPLICANTS MUST APPEAR IN PERSON UNLESS ELIGIBLE TO
RENEW BY MAIL. (FOR ELIGIBILITY THEIR PASSPORTS CAN NOT BE
EXPIRED MORE THAN 5 YEARS OF EXPIRATION DATE.) COUNTY
DOES NOT TAKE RENEWALS FOR ADULTS.

ALLOW 4- 6 WEEKS FOR PASSPORT PROCESSING AND 2-3 WEEKS FOR
EXPEDITED PASSPORTS.

ALL APPLICANTS MUST HAVE A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

APPLICANTS 16-18 YEARS OLD CAN APPEAR WITH ONLY ONE (1)
PARENT UNLESS THEY HAVE A VALID PERMANENT DRIVERS
LICENSE.

ORIGINAL OR CERTIFIED COPY OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE WITH RAISED
SEAL AND DATE OF FILING FROM CITY OR STATE SHOWING BOTH
PARENTS NAMES REGARDLESS OF AGE.

LD. SUCH AS DRIVERS LICENSE, GOVERNMENT ID CARD OR _
PREVIOUS US PASSPORT NOT MORE THAN 15 YEARS OLD FROM
DATE OF ISSUANCE. MAKE COPIES OF DRIVERS LICENSE, OR
RESIDENT CARD IF YOU ARE NOT A CITIZEN, FRONT AND BACK.

REGULAR SERVICE: ADULTS: $110.00IN CHECK OR MONEY ORDER
AND CHILDREN - $80.00 IN CHECK. OR MONEY ORDER AND $25.00
PROCESSING FEE IN CASH/MONEY ORDER

EXPEDITED SERVICES: ADULTS $184.85 IN CHECK OR MONEY
ORDER/ CHILDREN $154.85 AND $41.00 PROCESSING FEE IN

. CASH/MONBY ORDER

TWO IDENTICAL PHOTOGRAPHS (2X2) WITH LIGHT BACKGROUND
(FULL FACED ONLY) SCHOOL PHOTOS ARE UNACCEPTABLE. -
PICTURES TAKEN ON SITE FOR $10.00

PLEASE BE AT OUTREACH LOCATIONS AT LEAST % HOUR BEF ORE
CLOSING ,

NOTARY PUBLIC OATH ADMINISTERED: FEE: $15.00 CASE/MONEY
ORDER MADE PAYABLE TO ESSEX COUNTY CLERK.




